B2145 / TC2145

Garden Dump

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Always read the safety instructions carefully

2. Do not load more than 150 kg in your tank. Be careful not to spill more than 100 kg at once.
3. Never allow children to use your garden cart, it is not a toy.

4. Always ensure that loads are evenly distributed in the tank.

5. Never place objects on the edges of the structure of the carrier.

6. Do not use objects that may damage the wheels or the structure of your trolley

7. Not use the garden dump if it is damaged. It is imperative to replace any broken parts,
missing or damaged by an identical piece.

8. Never inflate tires over 30PS1/2.1 BAR

9. Keep these instructions for future use



B2145 / TC2145
ASSEMBLY

. It is imperative to check the presence of all parts before starting assembly of your
Garden dump

Necessary tools to assemble your Garden dump :

. Screwdriver, Phillips screwdriver, socket wrench and adjustable knob

Although not essential, the help of a second person is strongly advised.

Step 1:

Assemble the front part of the holder assembly using the 4 bolts M8x20 panhead, 4 nuts and 4
washers attached




B2145 / TC2145

Step 2:

Assemble the bars left and right to support tray using 4 M8x20 bolts, 4 nuts and 4 washers
attached.

Make sure to position the support bars before to fix them to the tank.

P
L
Step 3:

Assemble the back of the tank to the back structure using four carriage bolts, 4 nuts and
washer 4joints.




B2145 / TC2145

Step 4:

Place the tank in a position to spill. Align the support bars to the carriage structure and attach
the assembly. Accordingly, the front, the rear of the structure and the tank are assembled.

17

Step

Assemble the wheels using the 4 pins M12et 4 joints washer.




B2145 / TC2145

Step 6:
Assemble the handle to the dump using 1 bolt M8x60 round head, 1 nut and washer seal

Use the discharge function:

In order to discharge loading tank, pull the handle up to unlock and release the
tank back. Once finished, you must return the tray to its original position while
ensuring that the tank is locked again in its initial position.

;ﬁ’f’%



B2145 /TC2145
LIST OF COMPONENTS

1x Tube

1x Lock

1x Front support

1x back support

1x Front bracket assembly
1x Support rear

1x Left bar support

1x Right bar support

1x handle

1x Coupling

4x Wheels

4x Bolt M8x20

4x Bolt M8x20 panhead
4x Bolt M8x30 panhead
1x Bolt M8x60 panhead
3x Small Nuts

4x Great Nuts

16x seals washer

2x Great washer seals

4 x Pins

Warning

Do not exceed the maximum load capacity of 150 kg and the maximum discharge capacity,
100 kg.

(€



